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*Price displayed is for cash/check payments only at a discounted rate. Any form of electronic payment (i.e. debit/credit 
cards) will void this discount. 

 

'D\ 7RXU�'DWH 3URSRVHG�,WLQHUDU\ +RWHOV 

Day 1 Mon 15 Mar Depart USA on your overnight flight to Tel Aviv Night on plane 

Day 2 Tue 16 Mar Arrive in Tel Aviv, transfer to hotel Magdala Guest House, Galilee 

Day 3 Wed 17 Mar 
Caesarea with movie, Hippodrome, Mt. Carmel, Megiddo, 
drive by Nazareth and Cana 

Magdala Guest House, Galilee 

Day 4 Thu 18 Mar 
Mt. Arbel, Mt. of Beatitudes, St. Peter’s fish lunch,  
Magdala, Capernaum, Jesus Boat, wooden boat ride on 
Sea of Galilee 

Magdala Guest House, Galilee 

Day 5 Fri 19 Mar 
Tel Dan, Headwaters of the Jordan River, Caesarea 
Philippi, Golan Heights, drive by Mt Hermon and Nimrod’s 
Castle, Baptism at the hotel 

Magdala Guest House, Galilee 

Day 6 Sat 20 Mar 
Belvoir Castle, Beit Shean, Mt. Scopus Overlook, Model of 
Jerusalem & Dead Sea Scrolls 

Prima Kings, Jerusalem 

Day 7 Sun 21 Mar 
Mount of Olives, Palm Sunday Road, Garden of  
Gethsemane, Yad Vashem, Friends of Zion Museum,  
Western Wall Tunnels at night 

Prima Kings, Jerusalem 

Day 8 Mon 22 Mar 
City of David (Jeremiah's Cistern, Hezekiah's Tunnel, Pool 
of Siloam), Southern Steps, Western Wall, Jewish Quarter, 
Mt. Zion, Broad Wall, Cardo 

Prima Kings, Jerusalem 

Day 9 Tue 23 Mar Masada, Ein Gedi, Dead Sea Prima Kings, Jerusalem 

Day 10 Wed 24 Mar 
Temple Mount, St. Anne's Church, Pool of Bethesda, 
Antonia Fortress, Way of the Cross, Calvary, Garden 
Tomb, Dinner at hotel 

Prima Kings, Jerusalem  
Depart based on air itinerary 

Day 11 Thu 25 Mar Arrive Home  

 

Register online at www.inspiredtravel.com/westside  



Blessed is the man whose 
strength is in You, whose heart    

is set on pilgrimage.   Psalm 84:5 
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7KDW�LV�RXU�SURPLVH�WR�\RX��7KDW�LV�WKH�,QVSLUHG�GLIIHUHQFH� 
-�7KH�,QVSLUHG�7HDP 

                                                                                                                                
 

Hosted by  

Pastor David Tomasso 
Monday, March 15 - Thursday, March 25, 2021 


